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      GENERAL MERIT LIST 
Name Of The Institution :-Code :-

1 DERI38OM2019 DEVENDRA KUMAR RISHIPAL SINGH OBC MALE NON 02/10/2000 600 557 92.83 500 452 90.40 3350 2710 80.9 264.13

2 SAAB3244MA20 SATENDRA KUMAR ABHAY RAJ SINGH OBC MALE NON 06/07/1999 600 528 88.00 500 424 84.80 1800 1186 65.89 238.69

3 BrSa2098Sa201 BRIJESH KUMAR SAHOOKAR SINGH OBC MALE NON 30/10/1998 600 471 78.50 500 429 85.80 5000 3697 73.94 238.24

4 VIBH289GE201 VIJAY SHARMA BHAGAWAT SHARAN 
SHARMA

UR/GEN MALE NON 15/10/1999 600 521 86.83 500 445 89.00 1600 973 60.81 236.64

5 SUKA5879SA20 SUMIT KUMAR SINGH KAPILESHWAR SINGH UR/GEN MALE NON 25/02/1994 600 456 76.00 500 438 87.60 2500 1746 69.84 233.44

6 ARJA786SU201 ARVIND KUMAR JAGAT SINGH SC MALE NON 20/04/1995 600 449 74.83 500 438 87.60 1350 953 70.59 233.02

7 RASH1868BH20 RAHUL SINGH SHRIKRISHNA SC MALE NON 17/05/1998 600 472 78.67 500 402 80.40 5000 3521 70.42 229.49

8 AMAN7488KA20 AMIT KUMAR YADAV ANGAD KUMAR YADAV OBC MALE NON 12/01/1999 600 491 81.83 500 431 86.20 1800 1103 61.28 229.31

9 ABKH8814NA20 ABID KHAN KHWAJUDDIN OBC MALE NON 06/09/1994 600 439 73.17 500 419 83.80 100 72 72 228.97

10 ANAN6543SU20 ANKUR SHARMA ANIL KUMAR SHARMA OBC MALE NON 10/05/1999 600 429 71.50 500 424 84.80 1350 899 66.59 222.89

11 VAVI4363AA201 VAIBHAV KUMAR SINGH VIPIN KUMAR SINGH UR/GEN MALE NON 17/07/2000 600 390 65.00 500 451 90.20 2070 1362 65.8 221.00

12 MAAV6440SU20 MAHESH KUMAR MAURYA AVADHESH OBC MALE NON 05/07/1991 600 434 72.33 500 348 69.60 4500 3465 77 218.93

13 SaDi6879Su201 SACHIN KUMAR SHARMA DINESH KUMAR SHARMA UR/GEN MALE NON 27/11/1998 600 508 84.67 500 383 76.60 2000 1123 56.15 217.42

14 PAPA2239KU20 PAVAN KUMAR PARAMKIRTI OBC MALE NON 01/01/1994 500 336 67.20 600 457 76.17 2200 1594 72.45 215.82

15 AKME3611SH20 AKHILESH KUMAR MEWALAL SC MALE NON 14/04/1999 600 471 78.501E+03 815 81.50 900 494 54.89 214.89

16 MUMA7962RE2 MUKESH KUMAR YADAV MADHUSUDAN YADAV OBC MALE NON 02/05/1998 600 471 78.50 500 393 78.60 1600 837 52.31 209.41

17 RAGA222SA201 RAJVANT BAHADUR GAUTAMGANPAT SC MALE NON 29/11/1993 500 352 70.40 600 409 68.17 2200 1534 69.73 208.30

18 VAVE7542KA20 VAIBHAV YADAV VEER SINGH YADAV OBC MALE NON 28/07/1997 600 405 67.50 500 387 77.40 1350 835 61.85 206.75

19 SASU5895RA20 SAURABH TIWARI SUBHASH CHANRA TIWARI UR/GEN MALE NON 24/08/1999 600 490 81.67 500 345 69.00 1600 890 55.63 206.30

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  
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20 VIMO5460RA20 VINAY KUMAR MOOL CHANDRA OBC MALE NON 06/06/1998 600 410 68.33 500 399 79.80 1800 1043 57.94 206.07

21 MARA680BA201 MANEESH KUMAR RAJKUMAR OBC MALE NON 30/06/1996 600 418 69.67 500 401 80.20 1800 1008 56 205.87

22 SURA5466CH20 SUBODH SRIVASTAV RAVI PRAKASH SRIVASTAV UR/GEN MALE NON 16/02/1998 600 429 71.50 500 393 78.60 1800 1000 55.56 205.66

23 GOMA5605LA2 GOVIND YADAV MALKHAN SINGH OBC MALE NON 06/07/1997 600 474 79.00 500 379 75.80 2000 1016 50.8 205.60

24 VIMO3408LA20 VISHAW PRATAP SINGH MOOL CHANDRA SC MALE NON 01/07/1999 600 488 81.33 500 350 70.00 1350 717 53.11 204.44

25 BHRA8041JY20 BHANU PRATAP RAJENDRA BABU OBC MALE NON 09/08/1998 600 435 72.50 500 401 80.20 1350 697 51.63 204.33

26 VIBR5146RA20 VIRESH KUMAR BRIJKISHOR OBC MALE NON 14/05/1999 600 449 74.83 500 403 80.60 1600 776 48.5 203.93

27 KARA183SA201 KAMALA KANT PANDEY RAJENDRA KUMAR PANDEY UR/GEN MALE NON 27/05/1998 600 450 75.00 500 343 68.60 1800 1073 59.61 203.21

28 RARA6514RA20 RAVI SHANKAR YADAV RAJENDRA PRASAD YADAV OBC MALE NON 10/06/1996 600 438 73.00 500 296 59.20 8300 5802 69.9 202.10

29 ANRA7751SU20 ANUPAM YADAV RAM RATAN OBC MALE NON 08/06/1998 600 377 62.83 500 417 83.40 1800 1004 55.78 202.01

30 RALI7449SA201 RAJ KUMAR LILADHAR SC MALE NON 01/07/1997 600 483 80.50 500 331 66.20 1200 661 55.08 201.78

31 MALI7236US20 MANOJ KUMAR LILA DHAR SC MALE NON 25/12/1995 600 363 60.50 500 430 86.00 1350 742 54.96 201.46

32 ABKR3255GE20 ABHISHEK KUMAR KRISHAN PAL SINGH UR/GEN MALE NON 05/09/1999 600 427 71.17 500 369 73.80 1200 676 56.33 201.30

33 SURA5992RI20 SURYA PRATAP SINGH RAM PRATAP SINGH UR/GEN MALE NON 01/07/1993 500 389 77.80 500 361 72.20 1350 681 50.44 200.44

34 PARA7860MA20 PANKAJ RAMSAKHA RAM LAL NISHAD OBC MALE NON 25/12/1999 600 422 70.33 500 351 70.20 1800 1068 59.33 199.86

35 MOSH2645KU2 MOHD ASIF SHAREEF AHMAD OBC MALE NON 20/07/1987 1000 647 64.70 900 710 78.89 1200 661 55.08 198.67

36 PRRA8579GE20 PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA RAJ KUMAR GUPTA UR/GEN MALE NON 23/02/1997 600 417 69.50 500 348 69.60 1800 1066 59.22 198.32

37 PRLA8873MA20 PRINCE LALA RAM SC MALE NON 20/01/1999 600 469 78.17 500 340 68.00 1350 696 51.56 197.73

38 SUBH439SA201 SUMIT KUMAR SHARMA BHARAT BHUSHAN SHARMA UR/GEN MALE NON 10/05/1998 600 448 74.67 500 346 69.20 1350 724 53.63 197.50

39 ANRA8274MA2 ANIL KUMAR MAURYA RAM SANKAR MAURYA OBC MALE NON 10/04/1994 600 364 60.67 500 329 65.80 3350 2337 69.76 196.23

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  
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40 LOSA6075SU20 LOKENDRA PRATAP SINGH SATYAPAL SINGH UR/GEN MALE NON 30/12/1989 600 372 62.00 500 315 63.00 950 675 71.05 196.05

41 JAUD1257RE20 JAYBIKRANTA UDAMA PRASAD OBC MALE NON 08/04/1995 600 441 73.50 500 361 72.20 1800 905 50.28 195.98

42 SASU4275RA20 SACHIN SUKHBEER SINGH SC MALE NON 05/04/1999 600 429 71.50 500 305 61.00 3400 2117 62.26 194.76

43 RESU1240NE20 REETESH KUMAR SURESH CHANDRA SC MALE NON 18/07/1996 600 313 52.17 500 411 82.20 1800 1083 60.17 194.54

44 SAAD2194PR20 SACHIN KUMAR GOEL ADESH GOEL UR/GEN MALE NON 28/10/1988 600 353 58.83 500 303 60.60 3000 2227 74.23 193.66

45 SHYA2666KR20 SHAKTI SINGH YADRAM SC MALE NON 05/03/1993 600 338 56.331E+03 838 83.80 1200 636 53 193.13

46 BHNA3154MA2 BHUVANESH NARESH PAL OBC MALE NON 05/07/1996 600 459 76.50 500 333 66.60 1600 800 50 193.10

47 MAOM1924BR2 MADAN MOHAN OM PRAKASH OBC MALE NON 08/01/1994 600 345 57.50 500 368 73.60 1800 1099 61.06 192.16

48 TERA6522BH20 TEJVEER SINGH RAGHURAJ SINGH OBC MALE NON 08/04/1993 600 390 65.00 500 329 65.80 3600 2198 61.06 191.86

49 JISA8785AN201 JITENDRA KUMAR SAHADUR RAM SC MALE NON 05/02/1992 600 388 64.67 500 382 76.40 1800 904 50.22 191.29

50 NIMR7821MR20 NITIJ BHARDWAJ MR. ATUL KUMAR UR/GEN MALE NON 10/10/2000 600 383 63.83 500 359 71.80 1200 664 55.33 190.96

51 SaRa8108Se20 SATYAM SHARMA RADHA NANDAN SHARMA UR/GEN MALE NON 17/11/1992 500 312 62.40 500 304 60.80 5000 3317 66.34 189.54

52 AJAN5164NI201 AJEET SINGH ANIL KUMAR YADAV OBC MALE NON 20/07/1998 600 435 72.50 500 329 65.80 1200 610 50.83 189.13

53 RIGA8611VI201 RINKU KUMAR GANGARAM OBC MALE NON 02/02/1995 600 288 48.001E+03 738 73.80 6100 4101 67.23 189.03

54 RARA5839RA20 RAVI MISHRA RAM PRAKASH UR/GEN MALE NON 01/01/1995 600 322 53.671E+03 757 75.70 900 536 59.56 188.93

55 BERA5672BA20 BEERBAL SINGH RAMESH SINGH SC MALE NON 15/07/1999 600 383 63.83 500 286 57.20 1350 915 67.78 188.81

56 SUDA8101MU2 SURAJ KUMAR AMDHESHIYADAYA SHANAKR PRASAD OBC MALE NON 15/07/1992 600 455 75.83 500 298 59.60 1800 960 53.33 188.76

57 GUSU10OM201 GURMEET SINGH SURMEK SINGH SC MALE NON 09/04/1995 600 469 78.17 500 276 55.20 1100 609 55.36 188.73

58 SHAT1038SA20 SHUBHAM GUPTA ATUL KUMAR GUPTA UR/GEN MALE NON 17/07/1994 600 408 68.00 500 303 60.60 1200 719 59.92 188.52

59 HAKR4015GI20 HARSH KUMAR MAURYA KRISHNA KUMAR MAURYA OBC MALE NON 24/07/1998 600 459 76.50 500 293 58.60 1800 956 53.11 188.21

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  
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60 SUES5283RA20 SUHEL SHAH ESTIYAK ALI OBC MALE NON 15/07/1990 600 382 63.67 500 336 67.20 1350 773 57.26 188.13

61 VERA2541PR20 VEDPAL SINGH RAM BABU DIWAKAR SC MALE NON 06/09/1997 600 353 58.83 500 368 73.60 1800 994 55.22 187.65

62 MOLI2781SA20 MOHD HASHIM LIYAKAT ALI OBC MALE NON 15/07/1997 600 406 67.67 500 337 67.40 2000 1044 52.2 187.27

63 RARA4334DI20 RAMASHANKAR RAMLAKHAN ST MALE NON 06/05/1992 600 302 50.331E+03 686 68.60 6500 4436 68.25 187.18

64 PRKA871IN201 PREM SINGH KAMAL SINGH OBC MALE NON 05/04/1996 600 383 63.83 500 315 63.00 1200 718 59.83 186.66

65 AKSU5724KU20 AKASH KIRAN SUSHIL KUMAR OBC MALE NON 26/05/1994 600 398 66.33 500 320 64.00 3600 2021 56.14 186.47

66 MOAS2454OM2 MOHIT KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR OBC MALE NON 24/12/1998 600 448 74.67 500 287 57.40 1200 647 53.92 185.99

67 MOAS4772AY2 MOH SHIVU ASFAK OBC MALE NON 05/07/1995 600 367 61.171E+03 682 68.20 900 507 56.33 185.70

68 ANJA6840VI201 ANAND KUMAR JAGESHVAR SC MALE NON 10/02/1995 600 308 51.33 500 407 81.40 1800 940 52.22 184.95

69 BAHA2822LA20 BALDEV CHAUDHARY HARISH KUMAR OBC MALE NON 10/07/1996 600 428 71.33 500 342 68.40 1200 541 45.08 184.81

70 deum2550so201 DEVANAND SINGH UMESH CHANDRA SINGH OBC MALE NON 06/12/1992 700 423 60.43 600 414 69.00 8600 4730 55 184.43

71 BHKA5709PR20 BHOLU VISHWAKARMA KAMLA VISHWAKARMA OBC MALE NON 07/08/1999 600 409 68.17 500 332 66.40 1800 895 49.72 184.29

72 BHCH2808JA20 BHANUPRATAP SINGH CHHEDALAL OBC MALE NON 03/09/1995 600 352 58.67 500 338 67.60 1800 1044 58 184.27

73 GAMA5227CH2 GANGESH MADAN LAL SC MALE NON 27/10/1994 500 294 58.80 500 360 72.00 1800 962 53.44 184.24

74 DUDE3219DE20 DURGESH KUMAR PATHAK DEV KUMAR PATHAK UR/GEN MALE NON 15/08/1988 600 348 58.00 500 323 64.60 3500 2155 61.57 184.17

75 BRRA6802MA2 BRIJESH YADAV RAJESH YADAV OBC MALE NON 10/07/2000 600 467 77.83 500 281 56.20 1800 902 50.11 184.14

76 SADA5541BH20 SANJEEV KUMAR DALCHAND SINGH OBC MALE NON 14/07/1989 600 326 54.33 500 353 70.60 4775 2820 59.06 183.99

77 YAOM7303SA2 YAGYA PRATAP SINGH CHAUHANOMKAR SINGH UR/GEN MALE NON 05/07/1991 600 396 66.00 500 275 55.00 4300 2702 62.84 183.84

78 GASO373VE201 GAURAV SOMPAL SINGH OBC MALE NON 10/03/1998 600 396 66.00 500 336 67.20 1200 601 50.08 183.28

79 ABKR2116RA20 ABHISHEK SHUKLA KRISHNA MURTI SHUKLA UR/GEN MALE NON 01/07/1994 600 365 60.83 500 300 60.00 5000 3096 61.92 182.75

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  



High School Intermediate Graduation   NAME                           FATHER'S NAME          CAT            PH     SCAT   CHR    DOB MERITREGIDSL

RAJKIYA SHARIRIK PRASHIKSHAN MAHAVIDYALYA, RAMPUR01

    PARIKSHA NIYAMAK PRADHIKARI, UTTAR PRADESH, ALLAHABAD

Mh0ih0,M0 l= 2016&17

Page 5

      GENERAL MERIT LIST 
Name Of The Institution :-Code :-

80 KASU2992PO20 KAPIL KUMAR SUSHIL KUMAR OBC MALE NON 11/04/1995 600 406 67.67 500 288 57.60 1350 767 56.81 182.08

81 SAOM4290BA2 SAVAN KUMAR OMKAR OBC MALE NON 16/09/1992 600 407 67.83 500 275 55.00 5000 2958 59.16 181.99

82 ABAS7354AN20 ABHIPRIYA ASHOK KUMAR SC MALE NON 21/12/1996 600 321 53.501E+03 702 70.20 4275 2481 58.04 181.74

83 SARA5399KA20 SANJAY YADAV RAJESH KUMAR YADAV OBC MALE NON 12/07/2000 600 339 56.501E+03 705 70.50 1200 655 54.58 181.58

84 PRMU722SA20 PREMPAL SINGH MUNNE SINGH OBC MALE NON 05/04/1994 600 282 47.001E+03 693 69.30 6100 3925 64.34 180.64

85 DEBA6394PO20 DEEPAK KUMAR BABU RAM SC MALE NON 02/03/1996 600 291 48.50 500 357 71.40 1200 727 60.58 180.48

86 VIVA6738KA201 VIJAYPATI TRIPATHI VACHASPATI TRIPATHI UR/GEN MALE NON 10/01/1994 600 346 57.67 500 328 65.60 1800 1022 56.78 180.05

87 RAVI1249RA20 RAVI VINDYACHAL PRASAD SC MALE NON 27/11/1993 500 365 73.00 500 271 54.20 1800 948 52.67 179.87

88 ARSO8415AN20 ARJUN KUMAR SOMPAL SC MALE NON 18/02/1995 600 274 45.67 500 348 69.60 4200 2707 64.45 179.72

89 RAGH7545PR2 RAJA SHARMA GHANSHYAM SHARMA OBC MALE NON 27/01/1996 600 427 71.17 500 304 60.80 1800 859 47.72 179.69

90 KARA2294JA20 KANHAIYA LAL YADAV RAJ BAHADUR YADAV OBC MALE NON 16/11/1995 600 340 56.67 500 330 66.00 1800 1023 56.83 179.50

91 GUAR1396VI20 GULSHAN KUMAR ARUN KUMAR SINGH SC MALE NON 05/02/1994 600 343 57.17 500 328 65.60 1350 762 56.44 179.21

92 SARA3273DH20 SAURABH KUMAR RAMESH CHANDRA SC MALE NON 11/07/1998 600 406 67.67 500 313 62.60 1200 587 48.92 179.19

93 ANBA6344DR20 ANKUR YADAV BANBARI RAM YADAV OBC MALE NON 20/01/1990 800 557 69.63 500 259 51.80 1200 693 57.75 179.18

94 DEVI8951BA201 DEEPAK KUMAR VISHWAKARMA PRASAD SC MALE NON 09/10/1990 600 361 60.17 500 332 66.40 1800 924 51.33 177.90

95 AmPr491Ja2019 AMIT TIWARI PREM SHANKER TIWARI UR/GEN MALE NON 16/12/1993 500 217 43.40 500 331 66.20 3350 2285 68.21 177.81

96 YABA7981CH20 YASHWANT KUMAR SHARMABABU RAM OBC MALE NON 25/08/1995 600 249 41.501E+03 660 66.00 6500 4552 70.03 177.53

97 ANRA7321PR20 ANURAG YADAV RAMESH CHANDRA YADAV OBC MALE NON 04/10/1994 600 369 61.50 500 334 66.80 1350 661 48.96 177.26

98 NIVI2853SU201 NITIN KUMAR VIJAY SINGH SC MALE NON 01/01/1998 500 280 56.00 500 331 66.20 1200 660 55 177.20

99 MAAM7658RA2 MAHESH PAL SINGH AMAR SINGH OBC MALE NON 28/09/1995 600 312 52.00 500 340 68.00 2000 1140 57 177.00

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  
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100 SUCH1525PR20 SUNIL GOSWAMI CHANDRA PAL GOSWAMI OBC MALE NON 21/09/1994 600 386 64.33 500 294 58.80 1200 646 53.83 176.96

101 DIUD5466PU20 DIVYANSHU SINGH UDAY VIR SINGH SC MALE NON 05/07/1998 600 415 69.17 500 279 55.80 1600 825 51.56 176.53

102 SHBH134SH201 SHAILENDRA CHAND SINGH BHANU PRATAP SINGH OBC MALE NON 07/07/1993 600 371 61.83 500 302 60.40 1800 971 53.94 176.17

103 RANO8808PH2 RAFAUL HUSAIN NOOR UL HASAN UR/GEN MALE NON 18/08/1991 600 340 56.67 500 316 63.20 1200 675 56.25 176.12

104 VIKR8647KA201 VIVEK VERMA KRIPAL SINGH OBC MALE NON 10/07/1997 600 336 56.001E+03 670 67.00 1350 714 52.89 175.89

105 SARA2192IN20 SARVJEET NISHAD RAMDHARI NISHAD OBC MALE NON 10/07/1998 600 319 53.171E+03 705 70.50 1800 936 52 175.67

106 ARSH412MA20 ARVIND KUMAR SHRI SAUDAN SINGH OBC MALE NON 17/10/1989 600 323 53.83 500 348 69.60 1350 703 52.07 175.50

107 MOJA1822VI20 MONESH VEER VIKRAM SINGHJAGDISH KUMAR SINGH SC MALE NON 25/07/1996 600 348 58.00 500 320 64.00 1800 945 52.5 174.50

108 VISA5167HE201 VINAY SHARMA SATISH SHARMA UR/GEN MALE NON 22/04/1992 600 309 51.50 500 325 65.00 1100 634 57.64 174.14

109 MOSI6281FA20 MOHD SHARAFAT SIRDAR OBC MALE NON 07/12/1990 600 308 51.331E+03 751 75.10 900 428 47.56 173.99

110 BHNO8127MI20 BHARAT BHUSHAN SINGH NORTU SINGH SC MALE NON 16/01/1994 600 324 54.00 500 354 70.80 2000 977 48.85 173.65

111 NECH8999OM2 NEERAJ KUMAR CHANDRA PAL SC MALE NON 03/06/1993 600 294 49.001E+03 736 73.60 1100 559 50.82 173.42

112 DRSH8757SM2 DR. VIKAS KUMAR SHRI ROHITASH SINGH UR/GEN MALE NOD 08/07/1984 600 277 46.171E+03 614 61.40 2300 1491 64.83 172.40

113 NAMU7014OM2 NAVNEET KUMAR MUNNI LAL SC MALE NON 10/03/1990 600 303 50.50 500 315 63.00 5000 2938 58.76 172.26

114 RAMA483RA20 RAJESH KUMAR MAHENDRA SINGH SC MALE NON 10/02/1984 600 339 56.50 500 314 62.80 1200 630 52.5 171.80

115 FASH2584DU20 FAYYAD KHAN SHARAFAT KHAN UR/GEN MALE NON 11/06/1994 600 257 42.831E+03 720 72.00 2050 1154 56.29 171.12

116 PRRA3705AN20 PRAVESH KUMAR RAMESH CHANDRA SC MALE NON 17/07/1993 600 401 66.83 500 287 57.40 2100 982 46.76 170.99

117 VIMI409SU2019 VIVEK KUMAR M MITHLESH KUMAR SC MALE NON 02/04/1996 500 320 64.00 500 289 57.80 1500 734 48.93 170.73

118 YOHA3523SO2 YOGESH CHAND YADAV HARI RAM YADAV OBC MALE NON 30/11/1992 600 345 57.50 500 308 61.60 1800 928 51.56 170.66

119 AKGI8702VE20 AKASH KUMAR GIRENDRA PAL SINGH UR/GEN MALE NON 06/12/1989 600 274 45.67 500 364 72.80 1200 613 51.08 169.55

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  
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120 AbOm1189Pr20 ABHINAY KUMAR SINGH OM PRAKASH SC MALE NON 24/11/1994 500 280 56.00 500 303 60.60 3000 1577 52.57 169.17

121 SUPO780MU20 SURESH KUMAR POORAN LAL OBC MALE NON 08/09/1995 600 288 48.00 500 324 64.80 1200 661 55.08 167.88

122 SHCH8971SA20 SHIV KUMAR CHARAN SINGH SC MALE NON 04/12/1990 600 294 49.00 500 267 53.40 3300 2160 65.45 167.85

123 SYSA1576AZ20 SYEAD FAIZAL JAFRI SARDAR BAHADUR JAF UR/GEN MALE NON 01/01/1990 600 287 47.83 500 303 60.60 1800 1067 59.28 167.71

124 GURA247PU20 GURUDEEP MAURYA RAM PRASAD OBC MALE NON 11/03/1994 600 272 45.33 500 321 64.20 1200 698 58.17 167.70

125 DEMO8261SH2 DEEPAK MOHAN LAL OBC MALE NON 01/12/1994 600 341 56.831E+03 639 63.90 1200 540 45 165.73

126 YUHA7352KH20 YUNUS ALI HASMAT ALI OBC MALE NON 12/08/1992 600 309 51.50 500 308 61.60 1200 622 51.83 164.93

127 SURA27UR2019 SUNIL SINGH RAM VILAS SINGH OBC MALE NON 27/07/1994 600 301 50.17 500 308 61.60 1800 945 52.5 164.27

128 BHRA7618SH20 BHUJBAL SINGH YADAV RAJA SINGH OBC MALE NON 10/09/1986 600 271 45.17 500 265 53.00 5000 3234 64.68 162.85

129 NAAJ698SH201 NAINANSHU RATHORE AJAY SINGH RATHORE OBC MALE NOD 15/12/1988 600 304 50.67 500 289 57.80 1350 723 53.56 162.03

130 UMRA5727BE2 UMESH KUMAR RAM NIVAS SAINI OBC MALE NON 18/06/1994 600 317 52.83 500 283 56.60 1200 626 52.17 161.60

131 AMMA3281AS2 AMITESH KUMAR SINGH MAHENDRA KUMAR SINGH OBC MALE NOD 05/08/1993 600 309 51.50 500 298 59.60 1850 930 50.27 161.37

132 DINA419MO201 DINESH KUMAR NAND LAL SC MALE NON 02/03/1990 600 319 53.17 500 293 58.60 950 463 48.74 160.51

133 ANMO6580MA2 ANUJ KUMAR MOOL CHANDRA OBC MALE NON 30/03/1997 500 304 60.80 500 262 52.40 2000 934 46.7 159.90

134 SATA8740US20 SACHIN KUMAR TALWAR SINGH OBC MALE NON 20/03/1989 600 294 49.00 500 279 55.80 1650 902 54.67 159.47

135 BRRA8641RA20 BRAJESH KUMAR RAJENDRA SINGH SC MALE NOD 10/09/1994 600 381 63.50 500 240 48.00 1200 574 47.83 159.33

136 SUCH3709RA20 SUNEEL KUMAR CHHADAMMI LAL OBC MALE NON 16/04/1995 600 289 48.17 500 276 55.20 1200 667 55.58 158.95

137 VIRA1942AS201 VISHESH KUMAR RAMSWROOP SINGH SC MALE NON 30/07/1987 600 304 50.67 500 284 56.80 1350 691 51.19 158.66

138 DEHA5950VI20 DEEPAK KUMAR HARI SINGH OBC MALE NON 26/12/1992 600 312 52.00 500 282 56.40 1200 603 50.25 158.65

139 VIVI7613MI2019 VIPIN VIJAYPAL SC MALE NON 11/01/1993 600 341 56.83 500 248 49.60 1100 573 52.09 158.52

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  
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140 KAOM8198SU2 KAPIL KUMAR OMPAL SINGH OBC MALE NON 15/05/1993 600 349 58.17 500 268 53.60 1100 508 46.18 157.95

141 SHBH1204JH20 SHUSHIL KUMAR BHAGIRATHI SC MALE NOEx 02/09/1993 600 338 56.33 500 277 55.40 1800 831 46.17 157.90

142 AVPR3354MA20 AVNISH KUMAR PREM RAJ SINGH OBC MALE NON 05/11/1982 600 284 47.33 500 280 56.00 900 478 53.11 156.44

143 JEMA5894OM2 JEEVAN SINGH MAN SINGH SC MALE NON 25/05/1993 600 314 52.33 500 244 48.80 1350 742 54.96 156.09

144 CHBA2941KU20 CHANDRA SHEKHAR YADAV BAJARANGI YADAV OBC MALE NON 07/10/1998 600 229 38.17 500 314 62.80 1800 983 54.61 155.58

145 SAMO4965AS2 SATYENDRA SINGH MOR PAL SINGH SC MALE NON 21/06/1989 600 285 47.50 500 274 54.80 1200 639 53.25 155.55

146 BIMA6456MA20 BITTU MANGERAM SC MALE NON 10/05/1993 600 263 43.83 500 300 60.00 1100 568 51.64 155.47

147 AMJA7839PR20 AMIT KUMAR JAINIVAS SINGH OBC MALE NON 04/01/1986 600 291 48.50 500 279 55.80 1550 793 51.16 155.46

148 RAVI1581PU20 RAJESH KUMAR VIJAY SINGH SC MALE NON 15/07/1993 600 260 43.33 650 352 54.15 1800 1034 57.44 154.92

149 SURA5746RA20 SUBHASH KUMAR RAM MURTI LAL OBC MALE NON 15/05/1994 600 302 50.33 500 248 49.60 1200 659 54.92 154.85

150 MUPA8370KA20 MUKESH KUMAR PARVEEN SINGH SC MALE NON 14/07/1991 600 308 51.33 500 260 52.00 1350 694 51.41 154.74

151 AVPR5912SH20 AVNEESH KUMAR PRATAP SINGH SC MALE NON 01/07/1992 600 251 41.831E+03 643 64.30 1200 572 47.67 153.80

152 MUKH2864MA2 MUNENDRA KUMAR KHEMKARAN SC MALE NON 10/07/1996 600 282 47.00 500 283 56.60 900 451 50.11 153.71

153 DIBR4660SH20 DINESH KUMAR BRAJ LAL SC MALE NON 30/06/1989 600 271 45.17 500 307 61.40 1200 564 47 153.57

154 RAJA7254RA20 RAM SUPAS JAGANNATH SC MALE NON 25/10/1988 600 328 54.67 500 250 50.00 900 435 48.33 153.00

155 MURA7094SH2 MUKESH KUMAR RAM SHWAROOP OBC MALE NON 22/05/1986 600 305 50.83 500 267 53.40 1200 576 48 152.23

156 VIDA1117EM20 VIRANDER NAGAR DAYACHAND SINGH NAGAR OBC MALE NON 02/07/1984 600 316 52.67 500 266 53.20 1650 756 45.82 151.69

157 GYAD206SH201 GYAN PRAKASH YADAV ADYA PRASAD YADAV OBC MALE NON 17/11/1994 600 289 48.17 500 272 54.40 1800 877 48.72 151.29

158 RARA5700PO20 RAHUL KUMAR SHRIVASTAVARAJ KISHOR OBC MALE NON 02/10/1993 600 286 47.67 500 259 51.80 1200 618 51.5 150.97

159 PRSI11KA2019 PREM SHANKER SIYA RAM SC MALE NON 25/06/1993 600 281 46.83 500 257 51.40 1200 630 52.5 150.73

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  
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160 AJSH3208DH20 AJAYRAJ SINGH SHIV CHARAN SINGH SC MALE NON 03/07/1990 600 270 45.00 500 283 56.60 1200 584 48.67 150.27

161 DIBA5907SH20 DINESH KUMAR BASU RAM SC MALE NON 25/08/1992 600 294 49.00 500 267 53.40 1800 837 46.5 148.90

162 CHMU6465DU2 CHANDRA PAL SAGAR MUKUND RAM SC MALE NON 09/07/1995 600 318 53.00 500 247 49.40 1200 555 46.25 148.65

163 NAAN3367KU20 NAKSHATRA GARG ANIL KUMAR GARG UR/GEN MALE NON 29/03/1996 600 232 38.67 500 270 54.00 1350 727 53.85 146.52

164 MoSa4186Om20 MOHIT KUMAR SATYAPAL SINGH UR/GEN MALE NON 11/12/1990 600 263 43.83 500 248 49.60 1200 631 52.58 146.01

165 RABH16SU2019 RAJU YADAV BHARAT YADAV OBC MALE NON 15/11/1992 600 277 46.17 500 270 54.00 1800 825 45.83 146.00

166 kaka8121ra2019 KAPIL KAMAL SINGH OBC MALE NON 10/03/1992 600 280 46.67 500 252 50.40 1100 537 48.82 145.89

167 rave6535ma201 RAJEEV SAGAR VED PRAKASH SAGAR SC MALE NON 22/02/1996 600 243 40.50 500 270 54.00 1350 681 50.44 144.94

168 SAMA6583GA2 SANGRAM SINGH MAN SINGH UR/GEN MALE NON 25/07/1990 600 265 44.17 500 232 46.40 1000 504 50.4 140.97

169 SADH6943SU20 SATENDRA KUMAR DHARAMPAL SINGH SC MALE NON 12/01/1989 600 253 42.17 500 249 49.80 1200 567 47.25 139.22

170 SACH8346SH20 SARJUN SINGH CHANDRA BHAN SINGH OBC MALE NON 23/09/1994 600 249 41.50 500 238 47.60 1200 587 48.92 138.02

171 ABHI4465KA201 ABHAY HIND AZAD HIND KISHAR AZAD SC MALE NOD 06/07/1991 600 246 41.00 500 220 44.00 1200 572 47.67 132.67

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  



High School Intermediate Graduation   NAME                           FATHER'S NAME          CAT            PH     SCAT   CHR    DOB MERITREGIDSL

RAJKIYA SHARIRIK PRASHIKSHAN MAHAVIDYALYA, RAMPUR01

    PARIKSHA NIYAMAK PRADHIKARI, UTTAR PRADESH, ALLAHABAD

Mh0ih0,M0 l= 2016&17

Page 1

      OBC  MERIT LIST 
Name Of The Institution :-Code :-

1 DERI38OM2019 DEVENDRA KUMAR RISHIPAL SINGH OBC MALE NON 02/10/2000 600 557 92.83 500 452 90.40 3350 2710 80.9 264.13

2 SAAB3244MA20 SATENDRA KUMAR ABHAY RAJ SINGH OBC MALE NON 06/07/1999 600 528 88.00 500 424 84.80 1800 1186 65.89 238.69

3 BrSa2098Sa201 BRIJESH KUMAR SAHOOKAR SINGH OBC MALE NON 30/10/1998 600 471 78.50 500 429 85.80 5000 3697 73.94 238.24

4 AMAN7488KA20 AMIT KUMAR YADAV ANGAD KUMAR YADAV OBC MALE NON 12/01/1999 600 491 81.83 500 431 86.20 1800 1103 61.28 229.31

5 ABKH8814NA20 ABID KHAN KHWAJUDDIN OBC MALE NON 06/09/1994 600 439 73.17 500 419 83.80 100 72 72 228.97

6 ANAN6543SU20 ANKUR SHARMA ANIL KUMAR SHARMA OBC MALE NON 10/05/1999 600 429 71.50 500 424 84.80 1350 899 66.59 222.89

7 MAAV6440SU20 MAHESH KUMAR MAURYA AVADHESH OBC MALE NON 05/07/1991 600 434 72.33 500 348 69.60 4500 3465 77 218.93

8 PAPA2239KU20 PAVAN KUMAR PARAMKIRTI OBC MALE NON 01/01/1994 500 336 67.20 600 457 76.17 2200 1594 72.45 215.82

9 MUMA7962RE2 MUKESH KUMAR YADAV MADHUSUDAN YADAV OBC MALE NON 02/05/1998 600 471 78.50 500 393 78.60 1600 837 52.31 209.41

10 VAVE7542KA20 VAIBHAV YADAV VEER SINGH YADAV OBC MALE NON 28/07/1997 600 405 67.50 500 387 77.40 1350 835 61.85 206.75

11 VIMO5460RA20 VINAY KUMAR MOOL CHANDRA OBC MALE NON 06/06/1998 600 410 68.33 500 399 79.80 1800 1043 57.94 206.07

12 MARA680BA201 MANEESH KUMAR RAJKUMAR OBC MALE NON 30/06/1996 600 418 69.67 500 401 80.20 1800 1008 56 205.87

13 GOMA5605LA2 GOVIND YADAV MALKHAN SINGH OBC MALE NON 06/07/1997 600 474 79.00 500 379 75.80 2000 1016 50.8 205.60

14 BHRA8041JY20 BHANU PRATAP RAJENDRA BABU OBC MALE NON 09/08/1998 600 435 72.50 500 401 80.20 1350 697 51.63 204.33

15 VIBR5146RA20 VIRESH KUMAR BRIJKISHOR OBC MALE NON 14/05/1999 600 449 74.83 500 403 80.60 1600 776 48.5 203.93

16 RARA6514RA20 RAVI SHANKAR YADAV RAJENDRA PRASAD YADAV OBC MALE NON 10/06/1996 600 438 73.00 500 296 59.20 8300 5802 69.9 202.10

17 ANRA7751SU20 ANUPAM YADAV RAM RATAN OBC MALE NON 08/06/1998 600 377 62.83 500 417 83.40 1800 1004 55.78 202.01

18 PARA7860MA20 PANKAJ RAMSAKHA RAM LAL NISHAD OBC MALE NON 25/12/1999 600 422 70.33 500 351 70.20 1800 1068 59.33 199.86

19 MOSH2645KU2 MOHD ASIF SHAREEF AHMAD OBC MALE NON 20/07/1987 1000 647 64.70 900 710 78.89 1200 661 55.08 198.67

20 ANRA8274MA2 ANIL KUMAR MAURYA RAM SANKAR MAURYA OBC MALE NON 10/04/1994 600 364 60.67 500 329 65.80 3350 2337 69.76 196.23

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  
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21 JAUD1257RE20 JAYBIKRANTA UDAMA PRASAD OBC MALE NON 08/04/1995 600 441 73.50 500 361 72.20 1800 905 50.28 195.98

22 BHNA3154MA2 BHUVANESH NARESH PAL OBC MALE NON 05/07/1996 600 459 76.50 500 333 66.60 1600 800 50 193.10

23 MAOM1924BR2 MADAN MOHAN OM PRAKASH OBC MALE NON 08/01/1994 600 345 57.50 500 368 73.60 1800 1099 61.06 192.16

24 TERA6522BH20 TEJVEER SINGH RAGHURAJ SINGH OBC MALE NON 08/04/1993 600 390 65.00 500 329 65.80 3600 2198 61.06 191.86

25 AJAN5164NI201 AJEET SINGH ANIL KUMAR YADAV OBC MALE NON 20/07/1998 600 435 72.50 500 329 65.80 1200 610 50.83 189.13

26 RIGA8611VI201 RINKU KUMAR GANGARAM OBC MALE NON 02/02/1995 600 288 48.001E+03 738 73.80 6100 4101 67.23 189.03

27 SUDA8101MU2 SURAJ KUMAR AMDHESHIYADAYA SHANAKR PRASAD OBC MALE NON 15/07/1992 600 455 75.83 500 298 59.60 1800 960 53.33 188.76

28 HAKR4015GI20 HARSH KUMAR MAURYA KRISHNA KUMAR MAURYA OBC MALE NON 24/07/1998 600 459 76.50 500 293 58.60 1800 956 53.11 188.21

29 SUES5283RA20 SUHEL SHAH ESTIYAK ALI OBC MALE NON 15/07/1990 600 382 63.67 500 336 67.20 1350 773 57.26 188.13

30 MOLI2781SA20 MOHD HASHIM LIYAKAT ALI OBC MALE NON 15/07/1997 600 406 67.67 500 337 67.40 2000 1044 52.2 187.27

31 PRKA871IN201 PREM SINGH KAMAL SINGH OBC MALE NON 05/04/1996 600 383 63.83 500 315 63.00 1200 718 59.83 186.66

32 AKSU5724KU20 AKASH KIRAN SUSHIL KUMAR OBC MALE NON 26/05/1994 600 398 66.33 500 320 64.00 3600 2021 56.14 186.47

33 MOAS2454OM2 MOHIT KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR OBC MALE NON 24/12/1998 600 448 74.67 500 287 57.40 1200 647 53.92 185.99

34 MOAS4772AY2 MOH SHIVU ASFAK OBC MALE NON 05/07/1995 600 367 61.171E+03 682 68.20 900 507 56.33 185.70

35 BAHA2822LA20 BALDEV CHAUDHARY HARISH KUMAR OBC MALE NON 10/07/1996 600 428 71.33 500 342 68.40 1200 541 45.08 184.81

36 deum2550so201 DEVANAND SINGH UMESH CHANDRA SINGH OBC MALE NON 06/12/1992 700 423 60.43 600 414 69.00 8600 4730 55 184.43

37 BHKA5709PR20 BHOLU VISHWAKARMA KAMLA VISHWAKARMA OBC MALE NON 07/08/1999 600 409 68.17 500 332 66.40 1800 895 49.72 184.29

38 BHCH2808JA20 BHANUPRATAP SINGH CHHEDALAL OBC MALE NON 03/09/1995 600 352 58.67 500 338 67.60 1800 1044 58 184.27

39 BRRA6802MA2 BRIJESH YADAV RAJESH YADAV OBC MALE NON 10/07/2000 600 467 77.83 500 281 56.20 1800 902 50.11 184.14

40 SADA5541BH20 SANJEEV KUMAR DALCHAND SINGH OBC MALE NON 14/07/1989 600 326 54.33 500 353 70.60 4775 2820 59.06 183.99

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  



High School Intermediate Graduation   NAME                           FATHER'S NAME          CAT            PH     SCAT   CHR    DOB MERITREGIDSL

RAJKIYA SHARIRIK PRASHIKSHAN MAHAVIDYALYA, RAMPUR01

    PARIKSHA NIYAMAK PRADHIKARI, UTTAR PRADESH, ALLAHABAD

Mh0ih0,M0 l= 2016&17

Page 3

      OBC  MERIT LIST 
Name Of The Institution :-Code :-

41 GASO373VE201 GAURAV SOMPAL SINGH OBC MALE NON 10/03/1998 600 396 66.00 500 336 67.20 1200 601 50.08 183.28

42 KASU2992PO20 KAPIL KUMAR SUSHIL KUMAR OBC MALE NON 11/04/1995 600 406 67.67 500 288 57.60 1350 767 56.81 182.08

43 SAOM4290BA2 SAVAN KUMAR OMKAR OBC MALE NON 16/09/1992 600 407 67.83 500 275 55.00 5000 2958 59.16 181.99

44 SARA5399KA20 SANJAY YADAV RAJESH KUMAR YADAV OBC MALE NON 12/07/2000 600 339 56.501E+03 705 70.50 1200 655 54.58 181.58

45 PRMU722SA20 PREMPAL SINGH MUNNE SINGH OBC MALE NON 05/04/1994 600 282 47.001E+03 693 69.30 6100 3925 64.34 180.64

46 RAGH7545PR2 RAJA SHARMA GHANSHYAM SHARMA OBC MALE NON 27/01/1996 600 427 71.17 500 304 60.80 1800 859 47.72 179.69

47 KARA2294JA20 KANHAIYA LAL YADAV RAJ BAHADUR YADAV OBC MALE NON 16/11/1995 600 340 56.67 500 330 66.00 1800 1023 56.83 179.50

48 ANBA6344DR20 ANKUR YADAV BANBARI RAM YADAV OBC MALE NON 20/01/1990 800 557 69.63 500 259 51.80 1200 693 57.75 179.18

49 YABA7981CH20 YASHWANT KUMAR SHARMABABU RAM OBC MALE NON 25/08/1995 600 249 41.501E+03 660 66.00 6500 4552 70.03 177.53

50 ANRA7321PR20 ANURAG YADAV RAMESH CHANDRA YADAV OBC MALE NON 04/10/1994 600 369 61.50 500 334 66.80 1350 661 48.96 177.26

51 MAAM7658RA2 MAHESH PAL SINGH AMAR SINGH OBC MALE NON 28/09/1995 600 312 52.00 500 340 68.00 2000 1140 57 177.00

52 SUCH1525PR20 SUNIL GOSWAMI CHANDRA PAL GOSWAMI OBC MALE NON 21/09/1994 600 386 64.33 500 294 58.80 1200 646 53.83 176.96

53 SHBH134SH201 SHAILENDRA CHAND SINGH BHANU PRATAP SINGH OBC MALE NON 07/07/1993 600 371 61.83 500 302 60.40 1800 971 53.94 176.17

54 VIKR8647KA201 VIVEK VERMA KRIPAL SINGH OBC MALE NON 10/07/1997 600 336 56.001E+03 670 67.00 1350 714 52.89 175.89

55 SARA2192IN20 SARVJEET NISHAD RAMDHARI NISHAD OBC MALE NON 10/07/1998 600 319 53.171E+03 705 70.50 1800 936 52 175.67

56 ARSH412MA20 ARVIND KUMAR SHRI SAUDAN SINGH OBC MALE NON 17/10/1989 600 323 53.83 500 348 69.60 1350 703 52.07 175.50

57 MOSI6281FA20 MOHD SHARAFAT SIRDAR OBC MALE NON 07/12/1990 600 308 51.331E+03 751 75.10 900 428 47.56 173.99

58 YOHA3523SO2 YOGESH CHAND YADAV HARI RAM YADAV OBC MALE NON 30/11/1992 600 345 57.50 500 308 61.60 1800 928 51.56 170.66

59 SUPO780MU20 SURESH KUMAR POORAN LAL OBC MALE NON 08/09/1995 600 288 48.00 500 324 64.80 1200 661 55.08 167.88

60 GURA247PU20 GURUDEEP MAURYA RAM PRASAD OBC MALE NON 11/03/1994 600 272 45.33 500 321 64.20 1200 698 58.17 167.70

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  
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61 DEMO8261SH2 DEEPAK MOHAN LAL OBC MALE NON 01/12/1994 600 341 56.831E+03 639 63.90 1200 540 45 165.73

62 YUHA7352KH20 YUNUS ALI HASMAT ALI OBC MALE NON 12/08/1992 600 309 51.50 500 308 61.60 1200 622 51.83 164.93

63 SURA27UR2019 SUNIL SINGH RAM VILAS SINGH OBC MALE NON 27/07/1994 600 301 50.17 500 308 61.60 1800 945 52.5 164.27

64 BHRA7618SH20 BHUJBAL SINGH YADAV RAJA SINGH OBC MALE NON 10/09/1986 600 271 45.17 500 265 53.00 5000 3234 64.68 162.85

65 NAAJ698SH201 NAINANSHU RATHORE AJAY SINGH RATHORE OBC MALE NOD 15/12/1988 600 304 50.67 500 289 57.80 1350 723 53.56 162.03

66 UMRA5727BE2 UMESH KUMAR RAM NIVAS SAINI OBC MALE NON 18/06/1994 600 317 52.83 500 283 56.60 1200 626 52.17 161.60

67 AMMA3281AS2 AMITESH KUMAR SINGH MAHENDRA KUMAR SINGH OBC MALE NOD 05/08/1993 600 309 51.50 500 298 59.60 1850 930 50.27 161.37

68 ANMO6580MA2 ANUJ KUMAR MOOL CHANDRA OBC MALE NON 30/03/1997 500 304 60.80 500 262 52.40 2000 934 46.7 159.90

69 SATA8740US20 SACHIN KUMAR TALWAR SINGH OBC MALE NON 20/03/1989 600 294 49.00 500 279 55.80 1650 902 54.67 159.47

70 SUCH3709RA20 SUNEEL KUMAR CHHADAMMI LAL OBC MALE NON 16/04/1995 600 289 48.17 500 276 55.20 1200 667 55.58 158.95

71 DEHA5950VI20 DEEPAK KUMAR HARI SINGH OBC MALE NON 26/12/1992 600 312 52.00 500 282 56.40 1200 603 50.25 158.65

72 KAOM8198SU2 KAPIL KUMAR OMPAL SINGH OBC MALE NON 15/05/1993 600 349 58.17 500 268 53.60 1100 508 46.18 157.95

73 AVPR3354MA20 AVNISH KUMAR PREM RAJ SINGH OBC MALE NON 05/11/1982 600 284 47.33 500 280 56.00 900 478 53.11 156.44

74 CHBA2941KU20 CHANDRA SHEKHAR YADAV BAJARANGI YADAV OBC MALE NON 07/10/1998 600 229 38.17 500 314 62.80 1800 983 54.61 155.58

75 AMJA7839PR20 AMIT KUMAR JAINIVAS SINGH OBC MALE NON 04/01/1986 600 291 48.50 500 279 55.80 1550 793 51.16 155.46

76 SURA5746RA20 SUBHASH KUMAR RAM MURTI LAL OBC MALE NON 15/05/1994 600 302 50.33 500 248 49.60 1200 659 54.92 154.85

77 MURA7094SH2 MUKESH KUMAR RAM SHWAROOP OBC MALE NON 22/05/1986 600 305 50.83 500 267 53.40 1200 576 48 152.23

78 VIDA1117EM20 VIRANDER NAGAR DAYACHAND SINGH NAGAR OBC MALE NON 02/07/1984 600 316 52.67 500 266 53.20 1650 756 45.82 151.69

79 GYAD206SH201 GYAN PRAKASH YADAV ADYA PRASAD YADAV OBC MALE NON 17/11/1994 600 289 48.17 500 272 54.40 1800 877 48.72 151.29

80 RARA5700PO20 RAHUL KUMAR SHRIVASTAVARAJ KISHOR OBC MALE NON 02/10/1993 600 286 47.67 500 259 51.80 1200 618 51.5 150.97

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  
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Name Of The Institution :-Code :-

81 RABH16SU2019 RAJU YADAV BHARAT YADAV OBC MALE NON 15/11/1992 600 277 46.17 500 270 54.00 1800 825 45.83 146.00

82 kaka8121ra2019 KAPIL KAMAL SINGH OBC MALE NON 10/03/1992 600 280 46.67 500 252 50.40 1100 537 48.82 145.89

83 SACH8346SH20 SARJUN SINGH CHANDRA BHAN SINGH OBC MALE NON 23/09/1994 600 249 41.50 500 238 47.60 1200 587 48.92 138.02

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  
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      SC  MERIT LIST 
Name Of The Institution :-Code :-

1 ARJA786SU201 ARVIND KUMAR JAGAT SINGH SC MALE NON 20/04/1995 600 449 74.83 500 438 87.60 1350 953 70.59 233.02

2 RASH1868BH20 RAHUL SINGH SHRIKRISHNA SC MALE NON 17/05/1998 600 472 78.67 500 402 80.40 5000 3521 70.42 229.49

3 AKME3611SH20 AKHILESH KUMAR MEWALAL SC MALE NON 14/04/1999 600 471 78.501E+03 815 81.50 900 494 54.89 214.89

4 RAGA222SA201 RAJVANT BAHADUR GAUTAMGANPAT SC MALE NON 29/11/1993 500 352 70.40 600 409 68.17 2200 1534 69.73 208.30

5 VIMO3408LA20 VISHAW PRATAP SINGH MOOL CHANDRA SC MALE NON 01/07/1999 600 488 81.33 500 350 70.00 1350 717 53.11 204.44

6 RALI7449SA201 RAJ KUMAR LILADHAR SC MALE NON 01/07/1997 600 483 80.50 500 331 66.20 1200 661 55.08 201.78

7 MALI7236US20 MANOJ KUMAR LILA DHAR SC MALE NON 25/12/1995 600 363 60.50 500 430 86.00 1350 742 54.96 201.46

8 PRLA8873MA20 PRINCE LALA RAM SC MALE NON 20/01/1999 600 469 78.17 500 340 68.00 1350 696 51.56 197.73

9 SASU4275RA20 SACHIN SUKHBEER SINGH SC MALE NON 05/04/1999 600 429 71.50 500 305 61.00 3400 2117 62.26 194.76

10 RESU1240NE20 REETESH KUMAR SURESH CHANDRA SC MALE NON 18/07/1996 600 313 52.17 500 411 82.20 1800 1083 60.17 194.54

11 SHYA2666KR20 SHAKTI SINGH YADRAM SC MALE NON 05/03/1993 600 338 56.331E+03 838 83.80 1200 636 53 193.13

12 JISA8785AN201 JITENDRA KUMAR SAHADUR RAM SC MALE NON 05/02/1992 600 388 64.67 500 382 76.40 1800 904 50.22 191.29

13 BERA5672BA20 BEERBAL SINGH RAMESH SINGH SC MALE NON 15/07/1999 600 383 63.83 500 286 57.20 1350 915 67.78 188.81

14 GUSU10OM201 GURMEET SINGH SURMEK SINGH SC MALE NON 09/04/1995 600 469 78.17 500 276 55.20 1100 609 55.36 188.73

15 VERA2541PR20 VEDPAL SINGH RAM BABU DIWAKAR SC MALE NON 06/09/1997 600 353 58.83 500 368 73.60 1800 994 55.22 187.65

16 ANJA6840VI201 ANAND KUMAR JAGESHVAR SC MALE NON 10/02/1995 600 308 51.33 500 407 81.40 1800 940 52.22 184.95

17 GAMA5227CH2 GANGESH MADAN LAL SC MALE NON 27/10/1994 500 294 58.80 500 360 72.00 1800 962 53.44 184.24

18 ABAS7354AN20 ABHIPRIYA ASHOK KUMAR SC MALE NON 21/12/1996 600 321 53.501E+03 702 70.20 4275 2481 58.04 181.74

19 DEBA6394PO20 DEEPAK KUMAR BABU RAM SC MALE NON 02/03/1996 600 291 48.50 500 357 71.40 1200 727 60.58 180.48

20 RAVI1249RA20 RAVI VINDYACHAL PRASAD SC MALE NON 27/11/1993 500 365 73.00 500 271 54.20 1800 948 52.67 179.87

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  
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      SC  MERIT LIST 
Name Of The Institution :-Code :-

21 ARSO8415AN20 ARJUN KUMAR SOMPAL SC MALE NON 18/02/1995 600 274 45.67 500 348 69.60 4200 2707 64.45 179.72

22 GUAR1396VI20 GULSHAN KUMAR ARUN KUMAR SINGH SC MALE NON 05/02/1994 600 343 57.17 500 328 65.60 1350 762 56.44 179.21

23 SARA3273DH20 SAURABH KUMAR RAMESH CHANDRA SC MALE NON 11/07/1998 600 406 67.67 500 313 62.60 1200 587 48.92 179.19

24 DEVI8951BA201 DEEPAK KUMAR VISHWAKARMA PRASAD SC MALE NON 09/10/1990 600 361 60.17 500 332 66.40 1800 924 51.33 177.90

25 NIVI2853SU201 NITIN KUMAR VIJAY SINGH SC MALE NON 01/01/1998 500 280 56.00 500 331 66.20 1200 660 55 177.20

26 DIUD5466PU20 DIVYANSHU SINGH UDAY VIR SINGH SC MALE NON 05/07/1998 600 415 69.17 500 279 55.80 1600 825 51.56 176.53

27 MOJA1822VI20 MONESH VEER VIKRAM SINGHJAGDISH KUMAR SINGH SC MALE NON 25/07/1996 600 348 58.00 500 320 64.00 1800 945 52.5 174.50

28 BHNO8127MI20 BHARAT BHUSHAN SINGH NORTU SINGH SC MALE NON 16/01/1994 600 324 54.00 500 354 70.80 2000 977 48.85 173.65

29 NECH8999OM2 NEERAJ KUMAR CHANDRA PAL SC MALE NON 03/06/1993 600 294 49.001E+03 736 73.60 1100 559 50.82 173.42

30 NAMU7014OM2 NAVNEET KUMAR MUNNI LAL SC MALE NON 10/03/1990 600 303 50.50 500 315 63.00 5000 2938 58.76 172.26

31 RAMA483RA20 RAJESH KUMAR MAHENDRA SINGH SC MALE NON 10/02/1984 600 339 56.50 500 314 62.80 1200 630 52.5 171.80

32 PRRA3705AN20 PRAVESH KUMAR RAMESH CHANDRA SC MALE NON 17/07/1993 600 401 66.83 500 287 57.40 2100 982 46.76 170.99

33 VIMI409SU2019 VIVEK KUMAR M MITHLESH KUMAR SC MALE NON 02/04/1996 500 320 64.00 500 289 57.80 1500 734 48.93 170.73

34 AbOm1189Pr20 ABHINAY KUMAR SINGH OM PRAKASH SC MALE NON 24/11/1994 500 280 56.00 500 303 60.60 3000 1577 52.57 169.17

35 SHCH8971SA20 SHIV KUMAR CHARAN SINGH SC MALE NON 04/12/1990 600 294 49.00 500 267 53.40 3300 2160 65.45 167.85

36 DINA419MO201 DINESH KUMAR NAND LAL SC MALE NON 02/03/1990 600 319 53.17 500 293 58.60 950 463 48.74 160.51

37 BRRA8641RA20 BRAJESH KUMAR RAJENDRA SINGH SC MALE NOD 10/09/1994 600 381 63.50 500 240 48.00 1200 574 47.83 159.33

38 VIRA1942AS201 VISHESH KUMAR RAMSWROOP SINGH SC MALE NON 30/07/1987 600 304 50.67 500 284 56.80 1350 691 51.19 158.66

39 VIVI7613MI2019 VIPIN VIJAYPAL SC MALE NON 11/01/1993 600 341 56.83 500 248 49.60 1100 573 52.09 158.52

40 SHBH1204JH20 SHUSHIL KUMAR BHAGIRATHI SC MALE NOEx 02/09/1993 600 338 56.33 500 277 55.40 1800 831 46.17 157.90

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  
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41 JEMA5894OM2 JEEVAN SINGH MAN SINGH SC MALE NON 25/05/1993 600 314 52.33 500 244 48.80 1350 742 54.96 156.09

42 SAMO4965AS2 SATYENDRA SINGH MOR PAL SINGH SC MALE NON 21/06/1989 600 285 47.50 500 274 54.80 1200 639 53.25 155.55

43 BIMA6456MA20 BITTU MANGERAM SC MALE NON 10/05/1993 600 263 43.83 500 300 60.00 1100 568 51.64 155.47

44 RAVI1581PU20 RAJESH KUMAR VIJAY SINGH SC MALE NON 15/07/1993 600 260 43.33 650 352 54.15 1800 1034 57.44 154.92

45 MUPA8370KA20 MUKESH KUMAR PARVEEN SINGH SC MALE NON 14/07/1991 600 308 51.33 500 260 52.00 1350 694 51.41 154.74

46 AVPR5912SH20 AVNEESH KUMAR PRATAP SINGH SC MALE NON 01/07/1992 600 251 41.831E+03 643 64.30 1200 572 47.67 153.80

47 MUKH2864MA2 MUNENDRA KUMAR KHEMKARAN SC MALE NON 10/07/1996 600 282 47.00 500 283 56.60 900 451 50.11 153.71

48 DIBR4660SH20 DINESH KUMAR BRAJ LAL SC MALE NON 30/06/1989 600 271 45.17 500 307 61.40 1200 564 47 153.57

49 RAJA7254RA20 RAM SUPAS JAGANNATH SC MALE NON 25/10/1988 600 328 54.67 500 250 50.00 900 435 48.33 153.00

50 PRSI11KA2019 PREM SHANKER SIYA RAM SC MALE NON 25/06/1993 600 281 46.83 500 257 51.40 1200 630 52.5 150.73

51 AJSH3208DH20 AJAYRAJ SINGH SHIV CHARAN SINGH SC MALE NON 03/07/1990 600 270 45.00 500 283 56.60 1200 584 48.67 150.27

52 DIBA5907SH20 DINESH KUMAR BASU RAM SC MALE NON 25/08/1992 600 294 49.00 500 267 53.40 1800 837 46.5 148.90

53 CHMU6465DU2 CHANDRA PAL SAGAR MUKUND RAM SC MALE NON 09/07/1995 600 318 53.00 500 247 49.40 1200 555 46.25 148.65

54 rave6535ma201 RAJEEV SAGAR VED PRAKASH SAGAR SC MALE NON 22/02/1996 600 243 40.50 500 270 54.00 1350 681 50.44 144.94

55 SADH6943SU20 SATENDRA KUMAR DHARAMPAL SINGH SC MALE NON 12/01/1989 600 253 42.17 500 249 49.80 1200 567 47.25 139.22

56 ABHI4465KA201 ABHAY HIND AZAD HIND KISHAR AZAD SC MALE NOD 06/07/1991 600 246 41.00 500 220 44.00 1200 572 47.67 132.67

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  
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      ST  MERIT LIST 
Name Of The Institution :-Code :-

1 RARA4334DI20 RAMASHANKAR RAMLAKHAN ST MALE NON 06/05/1992 600 302 50.331E+03 686 68.60 6500 4436 68.25 187.18

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  
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DFF  MERIT LIST 
Name Of The Institution :-Code :-

1 DRSH8757SM2 DR. VIKAS KUMAR SHRI ROHITASH SINGH UR/GEN MALE NOD 08/07/1984 600 277 46.171E+03 614 61.40 2300 1491 64.83 172.40

2 NAAJ698SH201 NAINANSHU RATHORE AJAY SINGH RATHORE OBC MALE NOD 15/12/1988 600 304 50.67 500 289 57.80 1350 723 53.56 162.03

3 AMMA3281AS2 AMITESH KUMAR SINGH MAHENDRA KUMAR SINGH OBC MALE NOD 05/08/1993 600 309 51.50 500 298 59.60 1850 930 50.27 161.37

4 BRRA8641RA20 BRAJESH KUMAR RAJENDRA SINGH SC MALE NOD 10/09/1994 600 381 63.50 500 240 48.00 1200 574 47.83 159.33

5 ABHI4465KA201 ABHAY HIND AZAD HIND KISHAR AZAD SC MALE NOD 06/07/1991 600 246 41.00 500 220 44.00 1200 572 47.67 132.67

PH->        HH-Hearing Handicapped,               OH-Orthopedically,               VH-Visually,               NO-None
SCAT->    DFF-DEPENDENT FREEDOM FIGHTER(D.F.F.),                        ESM-Ex.Sr.Man,        NO-None

CHR ->  Christian   Y->   Yes     N->NO  


